
SL NO NAME ADDRESS AMOUNT

01 PURWEJ AHAMAD
S/O-AFASAR KHAN

KUJANGA 20000

02 RAJKISHORE OJHA
S/O-SHIBA OJHA

ALOHA 20000

03 MITANJALI BAHALIA
W/O- LATE PRAKASH CHANDRA BEHERA

Taradapada 20000

04 BENGALATA SUTAR
W/O- NARAHARI SUTAR

BIJIPUR 20000

05 SANTILATA DEI W/O- JAYARAM BHOI CHATRA 20000

06 BASANTA MALLICK
S/O-MAHANI MALLICK

TARAPANGA 20000

07 GOPAL KHATUA
S/O- DHULA KATHUA

PANDARA 30000

08 SURENDRA BEHERA
S/O-KRUSHNA BEHERA

KATARA 30000

09 SELINA DAS
W/O-PRASANTA KUMAR DAS

PATAPURA 27000

10 DILLIP KUMAR MALLICK
S/O-BHABA MALLICK

BILIPADA 20000

11 MUKTIRANJAN ACHARYA
S/O-LATE BHAGABAN ACHARYA

GAJARAJPUR 30000

12 BIPINDRA BOUTA
S/O- PANCHU BAUTA

ARASA 30000

13 BISWANATH SAHOO
S/O-JAGUAL SAHOO

ADHANGAMAJURAI 30000

14 PRASANTA KUMAR ROUTRAY
S/O-BATAKRUSHNA ROUTRAY

HALADIAPADA 30000

15 AMAR KUMAR DAS
S/O-DHRUBA CHARAN DAS

PANISALIA 30000

16 RABINDRANATH BEHERA
S/O-KULAMANI BEHERA

MUKUNDAPUR 30000

17 BHAGYADHAR DAS
S/O-RAGHU DAS

DALIPANGA 30000

18 RATNAKAR MALLICK
S/O-LATE GATESWAR MALLICK

SOMPUR 30000

19 SATYANARAYAN DAS
S/O-SIBAPRASAD DAS

MALLASAHI 30000

20 ARPITA PALAI
D/O-KHATRAMOHAN PALAI

TANDURI 30000
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21 BIRANCHI NARAYAN MALLICK
S/O-ALEKHA MALLICK

PARAHAT 30000

22 BABITA BHOL
W/O-NARESH KUMAR BHOL

SIHA 30000

23 PRAKASH KUMAR PRADHAN
S/O-BABAJI CH. PRADHAN

BASANTA 30000

24 AKSHAY BEHERA
S/O-LATE LOKANTH BEHERA

TARASAHI 30000

25 MANOJ KUMAR MALLICK
S/O-KARTIKA CH. MALLICK

GOGALA 30000

26 RABINARAYAN DAS
S/O-GOBINDA CH. DAS

DADAPUR 30000

27 TULA MALIK
W/O- GAJENDRA MALIK

ORADANGA 20000

28 MANJULATA SWAIN
W/O-LATE GATIKRUSHAN SWAIN

GHADIMUL 30000

29 PRADEEP KUMAR BEHERA S/O-LATE 
BATAKRUSHNA BEHERA

SIDHAL 30000

30 APARNA NAYAK
W/O-DIBAKAR JENA

NEEPUR 30000

31 PRADIPTA KUMAR DAS S/O-NISHAKAR DAS JAHANPUR 30000

32 SARASWATI MOHAPATRA
W/O-JAGABANDHU  MOHAPATRA

BAULAPUR 30000

33 LAXMIPRIYA BARIK
W/O-KARIK KUMAR DAS

ODISHO 10000

34 DEBENDRANATH PANDA
S/O-MADHABANDA PANDA

SINGHARPUR 30000

35 NARAYAN BHOI
S/O- LATE LAXMAN BHOI

TARIKUND NUADA 30000

36 PURNA CHANDRA SWAIN
S/O-BABAJI CH. SWAIN

SUNDRAKANI 30000

37 PRITIRANJAN DAS
S/O-RATNAKAR DAS

NAUSIRA 10000

38 MIHIRA PARIDA
S/O-GHANASHYAM PARIDA

BEHEDPUR 15000

39 PABANI BEHERA
S/O-CHAKARADHAR  BEHERA

ADHANGA 30000

40 KSHIROD CH. PRADHAN
S/O-LATE KELU CH. PRADHAN

MADHUPUR 30000

41 SIBAPRASAD SAHOO
S/O-DUKHI SAHOO

PATINA 30000
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42 BICHITRANANDA DAS
S/O-LATE ANANDI CH. DAS

SIRAILO 30000

43 RABINDRA MOHANTY
S/O- GANDHI MOHANTY

BEHADAPUR 30000

44 NIRANJAN PARIJA
S/O- LATE DINABANDHU PARIJA

NAUGAON 30000

45 BHAGIRATHI JENA
S/O-BHAMAR JENA

BASANDARA 30000

46 BANAMALI DAS
S/O-LATE RAMACHANDRA DAS

PURANA ODAPADA 30000

47 MANORANJAN RAY
S/O- LATE GANESWAR RAY

PANDARA 20000

48 BIJAYA KUMAR MALLICK S/O- MISHRA MALLICK GOPALPUR 2440

49 SANTILATA RANA
W/O-BISHNU CHARAN RANA

RAGHUNATHPUR 30000

50 BABITA SETHI
W/O-MANGA SETHI

JAGANNATHPUR 20000

51 SURENDRANATH BISWAL
S/O- BRAJABANDHU BISWAL

SAFIPUR 30000

52 DEBENDRA KUMAR DIXIT
S/O-NITYANANDA DIXIT

DARADA 30000

53 MANA DAS
W/O- TOGCHANDRA DAS

ICHHAPUR 30000

54 HAYATUN BIBI W/O-AHISHUDDIN KHANCHANDRAPUR 20000

55 BHARAT CH. NAYAK
S/O-TRILOCHAN NAYAK

TARADA 20000

56 NAUSINGHA CH. BEHERA S/O- BHAIRAB CHRAN 
BEHERA

JOTA 25000

57 BANITA SETHI
W/O- SURENDRA SETHI

GOPAL PURA  (S) 15000

58 PRASANTA KUMAR SWAIN
S/O- BHRAMAR SWAIN

ACHUTADASPUR 20000

59 PRAMALATA SWAIN
W/O-RAMA CHANDRA SWAIN

SIDHAL 13700

60 RAMESH CH LENKA
S/O-CHAKRADHAR LENKA

MURUNIA 30000

61 MANAGOBINDA SAHOO
S/O-LATE DHRUBA SAHOO

SINGARPUR 10000

62 HEMALATA KANDI
W/O-LATE BIRA KANDI

PANISALIA 5306
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63 SANKAR BEHERA
S/O-DADHI BEHERA

BALARAMPUR 3290

64 MINATI DAS
W/O-BISWANATH DAS

NIMAL 10000

65 MANOJ KUMAR BEHERA
S/O- SUKADEV BEHERA

BIJIPUR 16466

66 LOKANATH SAHOO
S/O-HAREKRUSHNA SAHOO

ALIPINGAL 10000

67 JHUNARANI BEHERA
W/O-RAJU BEHERA

DURGAPUR
(BAHUNIA)

29814

68 MANOJ KUMAR BARIK
S/O-LATE PRAHALLAD BARIK

BARUNAPADA 30000

69 RAMACHANDRA BEHERA
S/O-DHRUBA CH. BEHERA

TIRUNA 1400

70 KANCHANBALA SWAIN
W/O-DHULESWAR SWAIN

TENTOI 15000

71 AKHANDALA ROUT
S/O-ARUN KU ROUT

ICHHAPUR 30000

72 SANTILATA SAMAL
PRUFFA KU SAMAL

MANGARAJPUR 30000

73 KARTIKA DAS S/O-BANCHHU DAS PURUNABASANTA
5792

74 PRATIMA BISWAL
W/O-PRAVAKAR BISWAL

CHHAPADA 4874

75 RAMESHA CH MALLICK
S/O-KALANDI MALLICK

KANTAPADA 21296

76 NIRUPAMA PANDA
W/O-PRASANNA KU PANDA

SAELIPUR 30000

77 NIMAIN BARIK
S/O-BAIRAGI BARIK

KARRANTI 30000

78 SURYANARAN NATHSHRMA BADAGAN 21945

79 SARASWATI DAS
W/O-JUDHISTIR DAS

SIDHAL 15830

80 NABAGHAN BEHERA
S/O-DAMA BEHERA

MARKANDAPUR 14338

81 SAHINA BEGUM
W/O-SUFIAN ALLI

JOTA 30000

82 LAXMAN DAS
S/O-GUNA DAS

ABHIDAANADAPUR 19879

83 BISWRANJAN RATH S/O-GADADHAR RATH URILI 30000
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84 ARUNDHATI NAYAK
W/O-AMBIKA PRASAD NAYAK

JASABANTAPUR 10000

85 SUBAS MALLICK
S/O-BIMBADHAR  MALLICK

CHHELIAGADA 30000

86 KISHORE PATRA, S/O- BAIKUNTHA PATRA CHHATRAKANDHA 10000

87 NRUSINGH CH. DAS
S/O- HARI DAS

TARAPANGA 10000

88 NARENDRANATH DAS
S/O-LATE HARI DAS

SALAMPUR 20000

89 PRATIVA MOHARANA W/O- SUBRAT MOHARANA ORASOL 5000

90 TARUN KUMAR SWAIN
S/O-KALPATARU SWAIN

ICHHAPUR 10000

91 NIRA DAS
S/O-APARTI DAS

BAKHARABAD 10000

92 MANASI BEHERA
W/O-RANJAN BEHERA

GOVINDPUR 10000

93 MANWAR JAHAN BEGUM
W/O- SHEIKH MUSRAF ALI

BIRPOZ 15000

94 SARADA MOHANTY
S/O- NAKULA MOHANTY

SINGHARPUR 15000

95 JHUNILATA MOHANTY
W/O- GANGADHAR MOHANTY

MIRZAPUR 20000

96 KARUNAKAR SAHOO
S/O-LATW SATRUGHNA SAHOO

PALIKAHTA 5000

97 BIBHUTI BHUSAN DAS
S/O- RADHASHYAM DAS

SUJANGA 15000

98 SAGAR DAS
S/O- BRAHMANANDA DAS

TARADAPADA 5000

99 SURA DAS
S/O- LATE DHADI DAS

SOGALA 15000

100 NABA PRASAD BISWAL
S/O-GUNANIDHI BISWAL

PANISALIA 10000

101 DEBENDRA NAYAK S/O- LATE HADIBANDHU 
NAYAK

BALARAMPUR 8000

102 PRAMILA KHUNTIA
W/O-AJAYA KHUNTIA

DUA 10000

103 SARITA SAHOO
W/O-ISWAR CHANDRA SAHOO

CHATRA 7000

104 NRUSINGHA MALLICK
S/O-SADHU CHARAN MALLICK

MANGULI 10000
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105 RANJEETA SWAIN
W/O-SARBESWAR SWAIN

MANGARAJPUR 10000

106 ARIFA BIBI
W/O-MOHAMMED MUSRAF

CHATRA 10000

107 TUNGA DEI
W/O-LATE SATRUGHNA BISWAL

PANISALIA 30000

108 JAGANNATH SETHI
S/O- BIJAY CH. SETHI

TARADAPADA 10000

109 SARAT KUMAR DAS
S/O-LATE AJAYA KUMAR DAS

TARADAPADA 10000

110 MAYA NAYAK
W/O- SANKAR NAYAK

MULUGAON 7000

111 PRIYARANJAN PADHI
S/O-LATE BRUNDABAN PADHI

PURANA 10000

112 SUKADEV SETHY
S/O-DUSASANA SETHY

MAKUNDAPUR 7000

113 MALI MAHARANA
W/O-RAMA CHANDRA ,AHARANA

MULISINGH 20000

114 SAROJINI KANUNGO
W/O-BHIKARI CH. KANUNGO

PUNANGA 20000

115 ANJALI SETHY
W/O-ABHIRAM SETHY

TARAPUR 4500

116 ANATABRATA NAYAK
S/O-BENUDHAR NAYAK

ATAMALA 30000

117 SUDHANSU SEKHAR BARIK
S/O- PRAVAKAR BARIK

ORALI 3942

118 BIJAY KUMAR BARIK
S/O- LATE SATYANANDA BARIK

THAKURPATANA 7758

119 SANJUKTA SAHOO
W/O-BIJAY KUMAR SAHOO

MULISINGH 16009

120 KSHIROD CH. MOHANTY
S/O- JAGUAL MOHANTY

GADAKUJANGA 30000

121 RAMESH CH. DALAI
S/O- BABAJI DALAI

MULISINGH 30000

122 BATAKRUSHNA MOHARANA
S/O-MADAN MOHARANA

BALIA GOPINATHPUR 30000

123 TAPAS CHOUDHURY
S/O- LATE INDRAMANI

CHANDAPUR 30000

124 SOMANATH RAY
S/O-LATE BATAKRUSHNA RAY

NACHHIPUR 30000

125 TAPASWINI MISHRA
W/O-SURYAMANI MISHRA

NANAPUR 23917
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126 SUSANTA KUMAR JENA S/0- BHEMASEN JENA BASANTAPUR 30000

127 SAKUNTALA SAHOO W/O- RAMESH CHANDRA 
SAHOO

PALASOLA 5000

128 AJAYA KUMAR BEHERA S/O- LATE LAXMIDHAR 
BEHERA

MUDUPUR 10735

129 SK. ARIF S/O- SK. MEHETAB OHALA 6550

130 NIRANJAN BARIK S/O- BALARAM BARIK KRUSHNADASPUR 30000

131 SUDHAKAR OJHA S/O- HARI OHJA KOTHI 30000

132 RAJENDRABHOI
S/O-LATE DHADI BHOI

BADADEDINLO 10000

133 ANNAPURNA SWAIN
W/O- DHANESWAR SWAIN

HASINA 5000

134 JILANI KHAN
S/O- APHASAL KHAN

JOTA 20000

135 GAGAN MALLICK
S/O-PANCHU MALLICK

RATINGA 30000

136 RANJANA DAS
W/O- HEMANTA KUMAR DAS

TARASAHI 10000

137 RIHANA BIBI
W/O-GOLAM HOSEN

TARIKUND 30000

138 SEKH ALLAUDIN
S/O-SEKH SUKAR

CHATRA 30000

139 NAMITA DAS
W/O-PRASANNA KUMAR DAS

SINGARSAHI 30000

140 ARUN KUMAR DAS S/O- BAURIBANDHU 
DAS

PURAN 10000

141 SUNITA BARIK W/O- SUJIT KUMAR BARIK PALASA 30000

142 DILLIP KUMAR SWAIN S/O-DIBAKAR SWAIN NAGAPUR 30000

143 PRAFULA KUMAR DALAI
S/O- NARAHARI DALAI

DUADIA 30000

144 NIRANJAN MALLICK
S/O- MANI MALLICK

POSAL 30000

145 GOLAM HOSEN S/O- LT. ABDUL HUSEN NUADA 20000

146 ARATI JENA
W/O-KHIRODA JENA

BIRITOL 30000
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147 RANJULATA MUDULI
W/O-ABHIMANYU MUDULI

TARAPUR 30000

148 JAYASHREE SARANGI
W/O-SAROK KUMAR KANUNGO

SIDHAL 30000

149 SHIBA BHOI
S/O-PARI BHOI

NARASINGHPUR 20000

150 AMAR KUMAR DAS S/O- RABINDRA 
KUMAR DAS

CHAUDHURIKUDA 30000

151 CHINMAYA BHOI
S/O- LATE HAREKRUSHNA BHOI

SINGARSAHI 22023

152 AJAY KUMAR SWAIN
S/O-NIRANJAN SWAIN

IRIBINA 30000

153 SK, ABDUL ZABIR S/O- SK, ABDUL MALLIK NUADHANA 30000

154 ARUN KUMAR DAS S/O- LT. 
BAURIBANDHU DAS

PURAN 30000

155 SMT.MANJULATA MOHARANA
W/O-ASHOKE MOHARANA

DEULIGRAMESWAR 30000

156 ASHIS ROUT
S/O-AJAYA ROUT

GOPALPUR 15000

157 BAMADEV MALLA
S/O-LT ABHINA MALLA

PARPARA 20000

158 BABAJI PATTANAYAK
S/O-NABAGHANA  PATTANAYAK

BAJINGAL 30000

159 PRITI  PRASANNAMOHAPATRA
S/O-KRUSHNA  PRASANNA

SARDOL 30000

160 SMT.SHRADHANJALI  MOHAPATRA W/O-SANJAYA 
MOHAPATRA

SANKHESWAR 30000

161 SMT BASANTI BARIK
W/O-MOHAN BARIK

BANIKUNDA 30000

162 SMT HENALATA PARIDA
W/O-BASANTA PARIDA

DHANIKHIA 8143

163 ABID KHAN
S/O-LT ABAS KHAN

JOTA 7450

164 BISHNU SAHOO
S/O-LT MURALI SAHOO

BAREIKANA 30000

165 SMT TULASILATA BEHERA W/O- SANTOSH 
KUMAR BEHERA 

SIDHAL 25869

TOTAL 3519266


